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Family and Consumer Sciences (FCS) Community College 

“Articulation” and/or “Concurrent Enrolled Contact List (June 2015) 
 

AEA COMMUNITY COLLEGE FCS PROGRAM CONTACT 

 
1 

 
Northeast Iowa CC 
(NICC) 
(Calmar & Peosta) 

 
Early Childhood 

 
Katie Gilbert 
Director of High School Partnerships 
gilbertka@nicc.edu 
(563) 556-5110, ext. 389 
 

 
267 

 
Iowa Valley CC 
(IVCC) 
(Marshalltown) 
 
 
 
Iowa Valley CC 
(IVCC) 
(Ellsworth) 

 
Family & Consumer Sciences 
Human Services  
Education (w/Pat Brown) 
 
 
 
Family & Consumer Sciences 
Human Services 
Education 

 
Chris Russell 
Dean of Students and Academic Affairs 
chris.russell@iavalley.edu 
(641) 844-5716 
 
 
Lisa Stock 
Dean of Students and Academic Affairs 
lisa.stock@iavalley.edu 
(641) 648-8633 
 

 
 

 
Hawkeye CC 
(HCC) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Early Childhood 

 
Catharine Freeman 
Dean of Humanities & Communication Arts 
catharine.freeman@hawkeyecollege.edu 
(319) 296-4041 
 
Jane Even (Huebner) 
Associate Professor 
jane.huebner@hawkeyecollege.edu 
(319) 296-2329, ext. 1431 

mailto:gilbertka@nicc.edu
mailto:chris.russell@iavalley.edu
mailto:lisa.stock@iavalley.edu
mailto:catharine.freeman@hawkeyecollege.edu
mailto:jane.huebner@hawkeyecollege.edu
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2 

 
North Iowa Area CC 
(NIACC) 

 
Hospitality & Food Service 
Management 
Entrepreneurial Certificate 
Health, Wellness & Leisure Services 

 
Brian Wogen 
Secondary Coordinator 
wogenbri@niacc.edu 
(1-888) 466-4222, ext. 4177 
 

 
3 

 
Iowa Lakes CC 
(ILCC) 
 

 
Early Childhood 
Child Care 
Graphic Design & Technology 
Hotel / Restaurant Management 
Substance Abuse Counseling 
Human Services / Disability Studies 
 

 
Kari Hampe 
Secondary Coordinator 
khampe@ilcc.cc.ia.us 
(800) 242-5108 or (712) 852-5228 

 
9 

 
Eastern Iowa CC 
(EICC) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Early Childhood Education 
Childhood Development Associate 
(Muscatine CC & Scott CC) 
 
 
Culinary Arts 
Food Service Specialist 
Dietary Manager 
Hospitality Management 
 
Child Care 
Child Development Associate 
 

 
Heather Anderson 
Department Coordinator & Instructor 
handerson@eicc.edu 
(563) 441-4354 
 
Brad Scott 
Instructor 
bscott@eicc.edu 
(563) 441-4246 
 
Janet Coogan 
Dean of Instruction 
jcoogan@eicc.edu 
 
Diane Stanley 
dstanley@eicc.edu 
(563) 441-4234 
 
 

mailto:ostrajea@niacc.edu
mailto:khampe@ilcc.cc.ia.us
mailto:handerson@eicc.edu
mailto:bscott@eicc.edu
mailto:jcoogan@eicc.edu
mailto:dstanley@eicc.edu
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10 

 
Kirkwood CC 
(KCC) 
 

 
Early Childhood Education 
 
 
 
 
Restaurant Management 
Culinary Arts 
Hotel Management 
Interior Design 
 

 
Melanie Nollsch 
Professor / Coordinator 
melanie.nollsch@kirkwood.edu 
(319) 398-1258 
 
David Horsfield 
Department Chair – Hospitality Arts 
david.horsfield@kirkwood.edu 
(319) 848-8772 
 

 
11 

 
Des Moines Area CC 
(DMACC) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Culinary Arts 
Hospitality Business 
Hotel & Restaurant Management 
 
 
Early Childhood Education 
Culinary Arts 
Hospitality Business 
Hotel & Restaurant Management 
Marketing – Fashion Merchandising 
Interior Design 
Aging Services Management 
Education 
Human Services 
Dietary Manager 
 

 
Robert Anderson 
Chef / Department Chair 
rlanderson@dmacc.edu 
(515) 964-6532 
 
Randy Gabriel 
Director – Program Development 
  Secondary Coordinator (Perkins) 
rgabriel1@dmacc.edu 
(515) 965-6011 
 
 

  

mailto:melanie.nollsch@kirkwood.edu
mailto:david.horsfield@kirkwood.edu
mailto:rlanderson@dmacc.edu
mailto:rgabriel1@dmacc.edu
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12 
 

 
Western Iowa Technical CC 

 
Early Childhood Education 
Entrepreneurship 
Culinary Arts 
Hospitality Management 
 
Early Childhood Education 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Culinary Arts 

 
Michael Rohlena 
Associate Dean of Career and Technical Education 
michael.rohlena@witcc.edu 
 
 
Jennifer Weber 
Associate Chair – Education 
(712) 274-8733, ext. 1389 
Jennifer.weber@witcc.edu 
 
Kenneth Tidwell 
Associate Dean of Arts and Sciences 
(712) 274-8733, ext. 1493 
Kenneth.tidwell@witcc.edu 
 
Brett McCarthy 
Program Coordinator – Culinary 
(712) 274-8733, ext. 1235 
Brett.mccarthy@witcc.edu 
 

  

mailto:michael.rohlena@witcc.edu
mailto:Jennifer.weber@witcc.edu
mailto:Kenneth.tidwell@witcc.edu
mailto:Brett.mccarthy@witcc.edu
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13 

 
Iowa Western CC 
(IWCC) 
 

 
Culinary Arts:  Baking & Pastry Art 
 
 
 
 
Culinary Arts 
Restaurant and Hospitality  
  Management 
 
 
Early Childhood Education 

 
Vacant 
 
 
 
 
Michael Hoppe 
Department Chair 
mhoppe@iwcc.edu 
(1-800) 432-5852 or (712) 325-3238 
 
Amy McGraw 
Program Chair 
amcgraw@iwcc.edu 
(712) 325-6811 
 

 
14 
 

 
Southwestern CC 
(SWCC) 

 
Early Childhood Education 
 

 
Terry Wangberg 
Early Childhood Education / Parents As Teachers  -  
- Program Director 
Wangberg@Scciowa.Edu 
(641) 782-1308 
 

 
15 
 

 
Indian Hills CC 
(IHCC) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Early Childhood and Child Care 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jill Budde 
Executive Dean - Health Sciences 
(641) 683-5165 
jill.budde@indianhills.edu 
 
Gina Buttikofer 
Program Director 
(641) 683-5317 
gina.buttikofer@indianhills.edu 
 

mailto:mhoppe@iwcc.edu
mailto:amcgraw@iwcc.edu
mailto:wangberg@scciowa.edu
mailto:jill.budde@indianhills.edu
mailto:gina.buttikofer@indianhills.edu
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Indian Hills CC (cont’d) 
 

Culinary Arts 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Education 
Entrepreneurship 
Public Relations / Organizational 
  Communications 

Darlas Shockley 
Executive Dean – Arts & Sciences 
(641) 683-5174 
darlas.shockley@indianhills.edu 
 
Gordon Rader 
Department Chair 
(641) 683-5313 
gordon.rader@indianhills.edu 
 
 
Karen Swanson 
Secondary Coordinator 
karen.swanson@indianhills.edu 
(641) 683-5277 
 

 
16 
 

 
Southeastern CC 
(SCC) 
 

 
No FCS Programs 

 
 

 

mailto:darlas.shockley@indianhills.edu
mailto:gordon.rader@indianhills.edu
mailto:karen.swanson@indianhills.edu

